

**GABRIEL**  
Gabriel India Limited  
CIN: L34101PN1961PLC015735  
Regd. Office: 29<sup>th</sup> Milestone, Pune-Nashik Highway,  
Village Kuruli, Tal: Khed, Pune - 410501.  
Ph No. +91 (2135) 670161 Fax No. +91 (2135) 610796  
Email Id: [secretarial@gabriel.co.in](mailto:secretarial@gabriel.co.in),  
Website: <https://www.anandgroupindia.com/>  
[gabrielindia/](http://gabrielindia.com/)  
[www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

**NOTICE**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday August 07, 2020 inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2020.

Further details are available on the websites <https://www.anandgroupindia.com/>, [gabrielindia/](http://gabrielindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For Gabriel India Limited  
Sd/-  
Nilesh Jain  
Date: 29.07.2020  
Company Secretary

**ANAND**

**M.P. ROAD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.**  
(M.P. State Highway Authority) (Govt. of M.P. Undertaking)  
**45-A, Arera Hills, Bhopal-462011, Ph. : 0755-2597290/2765205**  
Fax : 0755-2572643, Website : [mprdc.gov.in](http://mprdc.gov.in), CIN : U45203MP2004SGC016758  
NIT No. 3803/MPRDC/Procu./NDB/BW/P-4/472/2020 Date : 29.07.2020

**NOTICE INVITING TENDERS**

Madhya Pradesh Road Development Corporation Limited (MPRDC), Bhopal invites online tenders for widening and reconstruction following roads on item rate basis.

Package Name of Work No.	PKG Length (K.M.)	PAC (INR in Million)	Bid Security (INR in Million)	Cost of Bid Document (in INR)	Completion period in months (i/c rainy season)
P-4A Padora Gora Pichhore Road (MP-MDR-07-09) and Pichhore Basayi Road (MP-MDR-07-03)	73.592	1410.44	28.21	50,000/-	15
P-4B Singhniavaas Khurai Road (MP-MDR-07-17)	36.840	559.43	11.19	50,000/-	12
P-4C Karera Bhitwarwar Road (MP-MDR-07-05)	31.495	723.71	14.47	50,000/-	12

The dates for purchase, submission, etc. are mentioned in the key dates. Tender forms can be purchased online only upto 1100 hrs. on 03.09.2020 from **website : [www.mptenders.gov.in](http://www.mptenders.gov.in)**. The bidders have to **submit the Bids online only**. The Addendum/Corrigendum (if any) shall only be published on the website of **[www.mptenders.gov.in](http://www.mptenders.gov.in)** only. If holiday is declared by Govt. of M.P. on the date of opening, the same will automatically be shifted to subsequent working days.

MPRDC reserves the right to accept/reject any/all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

M.P. Madhyam/98060/2020 **MANAGING DIRECTOR**

**SNOWMAN LOGISTICS LIMITED**  
CIN: L15122MH1993PLC285633 | Regd. Office: Plot No. M8, Talaja Industrial Area, MIDC, Raigad, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra - 410206 | Previous Regd. Office: SY. No. 36/1 Virgonagar, Old Madras Road, Bandapura Village, Bidarehalli Hobli, Bangalore - 560049 | Website: [www.snowman.in](http://www.snowman.in)  
Email: [investorrelations@snowman.in](mailto:investorrelations@snowman.in) | Tel: +91 80 67693700 | Fax: +91 80 39939500

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2020**

(INR in Lakhs excluding Earning per share data)					
Part 1		3 months ended 30/06/2020	Preceding 3 months ended 31/03/2020	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/06/2019	Previous year ended 31/03/2020
Sr.No	Particulars				
		(Unaudited)	(audited)	(Unaudited)	(audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	5,512.45	6,098.12	6,207.31	24,020.19
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	123.47	(134.20)	(40.30)	(631.43)
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	123.47	(134.20)	(40.30)	(631.43)
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	77.99	(117.36)	(899.06)	(1,501.10)
5.	Other comprehensive income	5.97	(55.68)	7.65	(34.21)
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 each per equity share)	16,708.80	16,708.80	16,708.80	16,708.80
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)				25,260.13
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	- Basic Rs.	0.05	(0.07)	(0.54)	(0.90)
	- Diluted Rs.	0.05	(0.07)	(0.54)	(0.90)

Note:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual/Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual/Quarterly Financial Results are available on the web-sites of the Stock Exchange [www.nse-india.com](http://www.nse-india.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity ([www.snowman.in](http://www.snowman.in))

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Snowman Logistics Limited  
Prem Kishan Dass Gupta  
Chairman

Place: New Delhi  
Date: July 29, 2020

**POSSESSION NOTICE**

Whereas, the authorized officer of **Jana Small Finance Bank Limited** (Formerly known as Janalakshmi Financial Services Limited), under the Securitization And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued demand notices to the borrower(s)/Co-borrowers(s) calling upon the borrowers to repay the amount mentioned against the respective names together with interest thereon at the applicable rates as mentioned in the said notices within 60 days from the receipt of the said notices, along with future interest as applicable incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. incurred till the date of payment and/or realisation.

Sr. No.	Loan No.	Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantor/ Mortgagee	13(2) Notice Date/ Outstanding Due (in Rs.) as on	Date/Time & Type of Possession
1	30988850001150	(1) M/s. Trilok Textiles Represented by its Proprietor Mr. Trilokchand Chellaram Lassi, (2) Mr. Trilokchand Chellaram Lassi, (3) M/s. Sunita Trilokchand Lassi	23/09/2019 Rs.5,06,840.27/- (Rupees Five Lakh Six Thousand Eight Hundred Forty and Twenty Seven Paise Only)	27-07-2020 Time: 1.00 pm Symbolic Possession
<b>Description of Secured Asset:</b> All that piece and parcel of the Immovable property bearing located at Gulshan Park, 2nd Floor, Room No.1 & 2, BK No. 628 and E.No.3B, Sheet No.66, Near KhemaniBhaji Market, Opposite Gurudwara, O.T Section, Ulhasnagar-2, Thane-421002. Admeasuring about 903 sq.ft.				
2	30988850001351	(1) M/s. Archita Ladies Tailor And Boutique Represented by its Proprietor, Mr. Prem Mohandas Wawa, (2) Mr. Prem Mohandas Wawa, (3) Mrs. Jyoti Prem Wawa	23/09/2019 Rs.5,17,922.68/- (Rupees Five Lakh Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Two and Sixty Eight Paise Only)	27-07-2020 Time: 11.37 am Symbolic Possession
<b>Description of Secured Asset:</b> All that piece and parcel of the Immovable property bearing located at U N No.20, Sheet No. 75, Cts No.2202, Behind Block, A-21, Behind Ramayan Apt. Ulhasnagar - 1, Thane-421001.				
3	31648850000715	(1) M/s. Sunita Enterprises Represented by its Proprietor Mrs. Sunita Sanjay Padave, (2) Mrs. Sunita Sanjay Padave, (3) Mr. Sanjay Bhiva Padave	29/07/2019 Rs.12,02,214.47/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Two Thousand Two Hundred Fourteen and Forty Seven Paise Only)	24-07-2020 Time: 5.54 pm Symbolic Possession
<b>Description of Secured Asset:</b> All that piece and parcel of the Immovable property bearing located at Room No. HOP - 491/3, Pragati Seva Sangh, Hanuman Nagar, Near Sai Baba Mandir, Goregaon (West), Mumbai-400062.				
4	31648850000665	(1) M/s. Siddiqui Sand Suppliers Represented by Its Proprietor Mr. Azad Kaminali Siddiqui, (2) Mr. Azad Kaminali Siddiqui, (3) Mrs. Yasmeen Azad Siddiqui	15/07/2019 Rs.2,99,213.60/- (Rupees Two Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred Thirteen and Sixty Paise Only)	24-07-2020 Time: 3.15 pm Symbolic Possession
<b>Description of Secured Asset:</b> All that piece and parcel of the Immovable property bearing situated at Room No. 51 (3) 6735, Ramaswami Chawl, Nehru Nagar, Near Mithibhai College, V.M. Road, Vile Parle West, Mumbai 400056.				
5	30988850000440	(1) M/s. Chimani Arts Represented by its Proprietor Mr. Dilip Shankar Chauhan, (2) Mr. Dilip Shankar Chauhan, (3) Mrs. Asha Dilip Chavan	29/07/2019 Rs.1,45,972.20/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Two and Twenty Paise Only)	27-07-2020 Time: 1.40 pm Symbolic Possession
<b>Description of Secured Asset:</b> All that piece and parcel of the Immovable property bearing located at Bharat Nagar, Kansai Road, Subhash Tekdi, Near Bharat, Nagar Police Chowki, Ulhasnagar East 421004.				
6	30988850000806	(1) M/s. Naaz Buffing Works Represented by its Proprietor Mr. Kutubuddin Sheikh Imam Ali, (2) Mr. Kutubuddin Sheikh Imam Ali, (3) Mrs. Zagrunkutubuddin Shaikh	29/07/2019 Rs.3,22,233.13/- (Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Three and Thirteen Paise Only)	24-07-2020 Time: 11.30 am Symbolic Possession
<b>Description of Secured Asset:</b> All that piece and parcel of the Immovable property bearing located at Gala No. 14, Box House, Baban Compound, Yadav Nagar, Near Khan Medical, Sakinaka, Andheri East, Mumbai-400072.				
7	30988850000641	(1) M/s. Kudsiya Plastic & Gift Bazar Represented by its Proprietor Mrs. Kudsiya Jainuddin Khan, (2) Mrs. Kudsiya Jainuddin Khan, (3) Zanudin Kamaludin Khan	29/07/2019 Rs.4,28,367.88/- (Rupees Four Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Seven and Eighty Eight Paise Only)	27-07-2020 Time: 12.02 pm Symbolic Possession
<b>Description of Secured Asset:</b> All that piece and parcel of the Immovable property bearing located at Bhoju Settychawl, Room No.8, Shivaji Road, Near Raju Kirana, Sahad Phatak, Ulhasnagar No.1, Ulhasnagar, Dist: Thane-421001. <b>Bounded on the: North by: Road; South by: Shankar Chawli; East by: Chawli; West by: Chawli</b>				

Whereas the Borrower/s/Co-Borrower/s/ Guarantor/s/ Mortgagee/s, mentioned herein above have failed to repay the amounts due, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/s mentioned herein above in particular and to the Public in general that the authorised officer of **Jana Small Finance Bank Limited** has taken possession of the properties/secured assets described herein above in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the dates mentioned above. The Borrower/s/Co-Borrower/s/ Mortgagee/s mentioned herein above in particular and the Public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the aforesaid properties/Secured Assets and any dealings with the said properties/ Secured assets will be subject to the charge of **Jana Small Finance Bank Limited**.

Place: Thane  
Date: 29.07.2020  
Sd/- Authorised Officer  
For. Jana Small Finance Bank Limited

**JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK**  
Registered Office: The Fairway, Ground & First Floor, Survey No.10/1, 11/2 & 12/2B, Off Domlur, Koramangla Inner Ring Road, Next to EGL Business Park, Challaghatta, Bangalore-560071. Branch Office: Jana Small Finance Bank Ltd., Shop No.4 & 5, Ground Floor, Indiabulls Mint, Gladys Alvares Road, Hiranandani Meadows, Pokhran Road, Thane West, 400610.

**Fullerton India Credit Company Ltd.**  
Regd Office: 3rd Floor, 165 Megh Towers, PH Road, Maduravoyal, Chennai - 600095.  
Corporate Office: Floors 5 & 6, B Wing, Supreme Business Park, Supreme City, Powai, Mumbai - 400076. I CIN No: U65191TN1994PLC079235  
namaste@fullertonindia.com | Website: [www.fullertonindia.com](http://www.fullertonindia.com)

**PUBLIC NOTICE FOR CLOSURE OF BRANCH**

This to inform that we are ceasing operations of the following branch for operational requirements with effect from 08-September-2020.  
**Name of the Branch:** Belapur, Navi Mumbai | Postal Address: Sixth Floor, Shri Nand Dham Building, Plot No:-59, Sector-11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614.  
We have made alternate arrangement for the customers and others connected to this branch to be served by the below mentioned branch.  
**Name of the Branch:** Thane I Postal Address: Shop No. 1, 2 & 3, Ground floor, Prestige Precinct, Next to Titin Company, Almeida Road, Panchpakdi, Thane (W), Thane - 400602. | Tel No: 7303693123, 7303098262 & 9699673504.  
For Fullerton India Credit Company Ltd.  
Authorized Signatory

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that MR. KADAR ALI PATEL was expired on 03-05-2020 at Mumbai. That MR. KADAR ALI PATEL used to hold the Taxi Maruti Suzuki Wagon R LXI, HatchBack - CNG bearing, registration no. MH-03-CH-2221 vide Model No:12-2016, Classic No. B61033, Engine No.78446. MR. KADAR ALI PATEL leaving behind his wife MRS. SHABIRA KADAR PATEL being the next legal heir till MRS. SHABIRA KADAR PATEL desires to apply and transfer above mentioned vehicle in her name. So I SHABIRA KADAR PATEL hereby invites claims/objections within a period of 7 days from this notice any person having any kind of claim/objection should contact at the address, Plot No. 03, Room No.2054, Shivaji Nagar, Govandi, Mumbai 400043 with copies of such documents, proofs in support of their claims, demands etc. If no claims/objections are received within 07 days of this notice, then I MRS. SHABIRA KADAR PATEL will be free to transfer the above vehicle of late MR. KADAR ALI PATEL expired on 03-05-2020 and no claims thereafter will be entertained.

**OCL IRON AND STEEL LIMITED**  
CIN: L27102OR2006PLC008594  
Regd. Off.: Vill. Lamoli, P.O. Garvaha, Rajgangpur, Distt. Sundargarh, Orissa - 770017  
Phone: +91 6624 222562/563  
Fax: +91 6624 222 564  
E-mail: [ocliiron@gmail.com](mailto:ocliiron@gmail.com)

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other applicable provisions, and earlier advertisement dated 22 July 2020, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company scheduled to be held on **Wednesday, 29th July, 2020** on which the Audited Financial Results (Standalone and consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2020 shall considered & disseminated. The said Meeting stands cancelled. The Company shall intimate the rescheduled date of the meeting in due course.

The said Notice may be accessed on the website of BSE <http://www.bseindia.com/> and NSE <https://www.nseindia.com/>

For **OCL IRON AND STEEL LIMITED**  
**Bhawani Prasad Mishra**  
Managing Director  
Place: New Delhi  
Date: 29.07.2020

**The Phoenix Mills Limited**  
Registered Office :- 462, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013  
Tel : (022) 24964307/ 08/ 09 E-mail : [investorrelations@highstreetphoenix.com](mailto:investorrelations@highstreetphoenix.com)  
Website : [www.thephoenixmills.com](http://www.thephoenixmills.com) CIN - L17100MH1905PLC000200

**I EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2020**

(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2020 Unaudited	Year Ended March 31, 2020 Audited	Quarter Ended June 30, 2019 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	14,783.64	1,99,963.76	63,041.93
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(5,377.03)	47,020.68	17,029.48
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(5,377.03)	47,797.29	17,029.48
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(5,051.30)	35,588.14	14,687.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4,576.44)	33,637.64	13,100.06
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share - Rs. 2/- each)	3,069.30	3,069.25	3,066.75
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	3,67,768.78	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic :	(2.76)	21.82	8.50
	Diluted:	(2.76)	21.77	8.48

**II EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2020**

(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2020 Unaudited	Year Ended March 31, 2020 Audited	Quarter Ended June 30, 2019 Unaudited
1	Turnover	4,016.49	44,442.68	11,328.06
2	Profit before tax	84.60	17,831.05	4,583.16
3	Profit after tax	77.32	14,756.08	3,562.65

**Notes:**

- The above Consolidated unaudited Financial Results of the Group for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 29th July, 2020.
- The Company has issued 2,750 Equity Shares under the ESOP scheme at an exercise price of ₹ 333.90 per equity share (including premium of ₹ 331.90 per equity share) during the quarter ended 30th June, 2020.
- The Board of Directors approved the Scheme of Amalgamation ("Scheme") under section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for merger of Phoenix Hospitality Company Private Limited ("PHCP"), a subsidiary company with the Company from the Appointed Date 1st April, 2019. The effect of the merger would be accounted for after the Scheme is approved by National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT") and other authorities. The Company has received a No-objection Certificate from both the stock exchanges, pursuant to which it has filed the merger application with the NCLT, based on which the NCLT has directed the Company to convene the Shareholders' meeting. Owing to the Covid induced Lockdown, the Company has applied for an extension to convene the said Shareholders' meeting.
- The Group's operations have been impacted by the Covid 19 pandemic induced lockdowns. In preparation of these results, the Group has taken into account internal and external sources of information to assess possible impacts of the pandemic, including but not limited to assessment of liquidity and going concern, recoverable values of its financial and non-financial assets. Based on the current indicators of future economic conditions, the Group has available sanctioned unutilised working capital limits to meet any of its immediate cash flow requirements. In order to conserve its cash flows, the Group has availed moratorium offered by lenders as per the RBI guidelines on principal and interest for a period of 6 months. It has also assessed the potential impact of Covid-19 on the carrying value of property, plant & equipment, Capital work in Progress, inventory, intangible assets, investments, trade receivables & other current assets.

For recognition of Mall revenue for the quarter ended June 30, 2020, management has considered certain concessions/relief/moratorium on rentals extended to its retailers/licensees for the period of lockdown as well as some further period considering the extended impact of the pandemic. Such concessions are determined based on discussions concluded with retailers/licensees on case to case basis. For cases, where discussions have not commenced or are ongoing, the revenue accrual considers the management estimate of most likely agreeable amounts of concession based on its ongoing discussions and its relationship with the retailers / licensee.

Operations at Residential site have witnessed limited impact. The project continues to see significant buying interest as evidenced from site visits from customers and channel partners.

The Group expects the hotels to become operational in phased manner as the demand for its services is expected to pick up albeit at a slower pace. The city of Mumbai continues to be in the state of partial lock down with few relaxations being introduced by the Government. Demand outlook for second half continues to remain good mainly on account of demand from corporates and postponement of large, luxury weddings during March 2020 to June 2020 to the period between October 2020 and March 2021.

Based on current estimates, management expect to recover the carrying amounts of the assets that includes the revenue recognized during the quarter. Considering the evolving nature of the pandemic, its actual impact in future could be different from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results. The Group will continue to closely monitor uncertainties arising of material changes to the future economic conditions.

- Considering the impact of the pandemic on the operations of the group during the current quarter ended June 30, 2020, the above results and performance for the quarter is not representative of revenue and performance for the entire year.
- Based on the results & the financial information regularly reviewed by chief operating decision maker for making decisions about the resource allocation & performance assessment, the group has on consolidated basis identified two reportable segments viz Property & related services and Hospitality services as per Ind AS 108.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2020 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the said financial year, which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

**For The Phoenix Mills Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Pradumna Kanodia**  
Director - Finance  
DIN: 01602690

Date: July 29, 2020  
Place: Mumbai

**InfoBeans Technologies Limited**  
CIN : L72200MP2011PLC025622  
Registered Office : Crystal IT Park, STP-I, 2nd Floor, Ring Road, Indore (M.P.)  
Contact No. : 0731-7162000, 2102  
Website : [www.infobeans.com](http://www.infobeans.com), Email : [investor.relations@infobeans.com](mailto:investor.relations@infobeans.com)

**Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on 30th June 2020**  
in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards  
(₹ In Lakhs except per share Data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2020	31.03.2020	30.06.2019	31.03.2020
	(Refer notes below)	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
I	Revenue from Operations	4,793.09	4,514.97	2,965.15	15,657.84
II	Other Income	247.84	305.07	128.84	810.29
III	<b>Total Revenue (I+II)</b>	<b>5,040.93</b>	<b>4,820.04</b>	<b>3,093.99</b>	<b>16,468.13</b>
	<b>Expenses</b>				
	a) Employee Benefits Expense	2,782.41	3,018.71	1,982.86	9,979.09
	b) Decrease in Technical Development WIP	-	-	25.37	63.32
	c) Finance Costs	80.60	142.43	15.52	194.68
	d) Depreciation & Amortization Expenses	382.53	468.26	129.13	960.30
	e) Other Expenses	847.02	847.07	384.11	2,705.94
IV	<b>Total Expenses (II)</b>	<b>4,092.57</b>	<b>4,476.48</b>	<b>2,536.99</b>	<b>13,903.32</b>
V	<b>Profit before exceptional &amp; extraordinary item and tax (III-IV)</b>	<b>948.36</b>	<b>343.56</b>	<b>557.00</b>	<b>2,564.81</b>
VI	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
VII	<b>Profit before extraordinary item and tax (V-VI)</b>	<b>948.36</b>	<b>343.56</b>	<b>557.00</b>	<b>2,564.81</b>
VIII	Extraordinary Item	-	-	-	-
IX	<b>Profit Before Tax (VII-VIII)</b>	<b>948.36</b>	<b>343.56</b>	<b>557.00</b>	<b>2,564.81</b>
X	<b>Tax Expense</b>				
	Current Tax	167.00	150.12	139.00	528.12
	Deferred Tax	(32.17)	83.70	(46.86)	67.55
	Tax in respect of Earlier Year	96.14	0.74	1.15	(2.17)
	MAT Entitlement	(47.23)	(55.18)	(1.76)	(145.46)
	<b>Total Tax Expenses</b>	<b>183.73</b>	<b>179.38</b>	<b>91.53</b>	<b>448.03</b>
XI	<b>Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (IX-X)</b>	<b>764.63</b>	<b>164.19</b>	<b>465.47</b>	<b>2,116.78</b>
XII	<b>Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations</b>	-	-	-	-
XIII	Tax expenses of discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-
XIV	<b>Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII-XIII)</b>	-	-	-	-
XV	<b>Profit / (Loss) for the period (XI+XIV)</b>	<b>764.63</b>	<b>164.19</b>	<b>465.47</b>	<b>2,116.78</b>
	<b>Attributable to:</b>				
	Shareholders of the Company	764.63	164.19	465.47	2,116.78
	Non Controlling interest	-	-	-	-
XVI	<b>Other Comprehensive Income / (Losses)</b>				
	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(7.79)	(35.47)	1.44	(31.15)
	Remeasurement of the defined benefit liability / assets, net income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	2.27	10.00	(0.25)	9.07
XVII	<b>Total Other Comprehensive Income</b>	<b>(5.52)</b>			



